

July 19, 2024

BSE Limited The Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001	National Stock Exchange of India Limited The Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051
Scrip Code:543983	NSE Symbol: EMSLIMITED

Subject: Intimation of receipt of letter of Acceptance from the office of the Uttarakhand Urban Sector Development Agency- Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("SEBI Listing Regulations") by EMS Limited (the "Company")

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In continuation to our earlier intimation dated 18th January 2024 and Pursuant to Regulation 30, read with Schedule III, of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, and SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, we are pleased to inform you that, EMS Limited has received a letter of Acceptance for Development of Water Supply and Sewerage System with 18 years O&M in Vikas Nagar Dehradun, Uttarakhand. The order value is approximately Rs. 53,519.42 Lacs (Rupee Fifty Three Thousand Five Hundred Nineteen lacs and Forty Two Only) wherein EMS limited is having 95 % share with the Other JV Partner. The details of the works are as under:

S. No	Particulars	Details
1.	Name(s) of the entity awarding the order [s) /Contract(s)	Uttarakhand Urban Sector Development Agency
2.	Significant terms and conditions of order(s) / contract(s) awarded in brief	Development of Water Supply and Sewerage System with 18 years O&M in Vikas Nagar, Uttarakhand
3.	Whether order(s) /contract(s) have been awarded by domestic /international entity	Domestic Entity (Letter of Acceptance)
4.	Nature of order(s) /contract(s)	Development of Water Supply and Sewerage System with 18 years O&M in Vikas Nagar, Uttarakhand
5.	Whether domestic or international	Domestic Entity (Letter of Acceptance)
6.	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to executed	
7.	Broad consideration or size of the order(s) contract(s)	Order value of Rs. 53,519.42 Lacs (Rupee Fifty Three Thousand Five Hundred Nineteen lacs and Forty Two Only) wherein EMS limited is having 95 % share with

sustainable growth



EMS Limited

CIN: L45205DL2010PLC211609 ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 & ISO 45001:2018 (Former IV known as EMS Infracon Private Limited)

Corporate Office: C-88, RDC, Raj Nagar, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh-201002 (India) Registered Office: 701, DLF Tower A, Jasola, New Delhi, Delhi-110025 (India)

Phone: 0120 4235555, 4235559 E-mail: ems@ems.co.in Web: www.ems.co.in

		the Other JV Partner.
8.	Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)* If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	
9.	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length) date of execution of the agreement;	No

Request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For EMS Limited (formerly known as EMS Infracon Pvt Ltd)

Ashish Tomar Managing Director & CFO DIN: 03170943